ICS 33.180.10

rhie A\ REFIEIR ST AR

YD/T 1954-2009

FENMN T i RFEA SR R R A4
Characteristics of a Bending Loss Insensitive Single Mode Optical
Fibre for the Access Network

2009-06-15 £ 2009-09-01 3LHE
A N BREAEHIE IOV E B £ %




YD/T 1954~2009

[ TR T B e |
« e e = e

*Mn m

ggmgi.’g...................................................... P RPN

3 *%%ﬂ%x..

m

1
2
4



YD/T 1954-2009

Hil

it

FB6E KA HIFLE

AARUEFLAF LT %, MRS EITU-T G.657 (2006) (AR HZ iR FE R BUR iy 4
AR EEERER LR TAD.

FEREFHE) 1 G.657.A\ G.657.BENAFFERIME, YA KV FREHERES % T IEC 60793-2-50: 2008

FIRHERE AN : KT RBHERAT . RUBBER AR, K OA RS (L) FRAF
AREIEREA: & MF. BKF. BRE. B K FPE. K W FiEE



YD/T 1954-2009

FEN W FH S ph 3 R S U AR e A i

1 el

AARMERLE TBORIE AN M A S MR A BUR BB LT, %, (R, FEEraEm
Bk, M€ T AR ERRE T .

FIFHEE R TRE B MEME BERRE P ERNBORRAMHT MR BUR R,

¥: B6EHFWARKKA, FEHTFO. E. S. CHILEE (1260nm~1625nm) , HEBL3FKIFMEMEMITE, HH
EEBRFESH LM TBIIRNL: BeRFRBENA, SHTERFYAERFARERNGES, TERKEI310nm,
1550nm#11625nm, 25 #4277 LURE /M.

2 MEMSIAXH

TFISCH P FFOES AARHE R | AU AARHER K. LRI BT A, HEERER
BEE (AMEEERNNE) REITIREANER TR, R0, BEIRERFRER SR & S
RE A ERRXERBFRE. REAEBHANTIAXH, KEFRAERTAIiRE.

GB/T 15972 (FiF4r) HeeF A% T EMTE (IEC 60793-1, Optical fibres — Measurement methods and
test procedures, MOD)

GB/T 18900-2002 BAE LA A% 2 KR I 77 i

ITU-T G.650.1(2004) BAEEF 6 H ) RA G A A0 52 PEAF 1 2 H0e URHRK 77 ¥ (Definitions and
test methods for linear, deterministic attributes cf single-mode fibre and cable)

ITU-T G.650.2(2007) B AE A Y6 28 B0 BA GEvt A AR AR A S 30 SCRRRR 77 ¥ (Definitions and
test methods for statistical and non-linear related attributes of single-mode fibre and cable)

ITU-T G.657 (2006) KM 2 th4f #E A Susk e A e B iU (Characteristics of a bending loss
insensitive single mode optical fibre and cable for the access network)

IEC/TR 61282-3: 2006 %4 4T B ERAWILIER — B3I : MR A K H (Fibre optic
communication system design guides — Part 3: Caculation of polarization mode dispersion)

IEC 62048: 2001 JEFATEEHAIRFIRZE L (The power-law theory of optical fibre reliability )

IEC 60793-2-50: 2008 BEBIA I (Sectional specification for class B single-mode fibres)

3 KiBMEX

GB/T 15972HITU-T G.650.1 (2004) . ITU-T G.650.2 (2007) 4  IAESEHARER & SGERF X
PR
4 SEBRIE

AR TEE A T A
WDM B EA



YD/T 1954-2009
FWM VU R A
PMD B RN
PMD, #HPMDREEZISH

5 FEXK

51 R<3%
511 RTSEEARIENR
B6R P A M R~ SENFFERINIE
#1 B6RBMATMRTEH

AR
m B L VA o -~

1310nmiEH HE pm (8.6~9.5) 0.4 (6.3~9.5) +0.4
BEHR pm 125.0+0.7
SEERLERE pm <05
BEAREE % <1.0
BREEHR CGREA) pm 245£10
BWEEER (EB) pm 250+15
BEBRBEROERE pm <125

E: REHPHRAHRTSHATHEBHOER

P AERENEAFARALMMENSRERERNAEZ, flin:  (400£40) pm. (700£100) pm. (900£100) pm

512 RISEMMNERZE

HXRLSHMNETTERRER?2.
F2 HXRTSNBNETZ
m H o B O
B ER JLGBIT 15972.45
AEER RGB/T 15972.20
SIBRREROEIRE JLGB/T 15972.20
BRI R.GB/T 15972.20
REEER JLGB/T 1597221
ARGEBROERE JGB/T 15972.21
52 sitiEmLREY
52.1 #ukigic
BUEER D 3R E.

(a) HHAILEEK: 1..<1260nm;
(b) HABUEEEK: A AHE
(c) BRERMBILSK: 15<X1250nm (RHEEEN 2~20m KBTI ).
L A AFGRIBEZ MR RSHA . RAOEHIIREMER. —RERT, <ty <k.
H2: TN S A AT R, MEALS12500m. HHINFAGH S RIGERAXSKERE, S
PBBRIES. BN Fom PR 8 h AR ARAARE K F12500m.
522 EEHE

2



YD/T 1954-2009

B6K BT R B LS HNF A RINE .
# 3 B6 RBRRLAMETHIE

BRI
= # o g A % B %

Th¥e % 1550nmZELE R | 1625nmEBHR | 1550nmEBHR | 1625nmEL 1R
mm HBRAHE FERCK{E FRKE FRAME
15 10 dB 0.25 1.0 0.03 0.1
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7.5 1 dB — — 0.5 1.0

1. BFEESHEMERMm, ®BET 1550nm f1 1625nm WA KKK EZSRFEERIEF. EBENERT, o
BT LR R RO P th B b B A R AR

F2: WRATEFRE, ASESHEAT, £ANCEHBKMRR, BAAFNESRFEMENSRP NIRRT,
3. ATRIEETRFES TUEMMEARE, oTHIMAT 2R TRE, FRERT, SNE%R. #e¥
RABRXAFHESHRFE, BN ZS5RPHOEREEN.

4 RANEGER. ERFENBLEKSESENERSEWAANES R, ERUERTNESTRESEN, M
X R B XS AT

523 FREH
B6K I A MR BN & RACFE
*4 B6ABMBRANTARN

@B o g HARER
A ¥k B %
B10nmBERRLEHE KA dB/km 0.38 0.50
(1383 +£3) nmERRFHEKXE" dB/km —
1550nmBER A HEKE dB/km 0.24 0.30
1625nmIE R B R E dB/km 0.28 0.40

*ATFAENL, (1383 £3) nmIEEMER B A IRMIEC 60793-2-50: 2008 PMEBMEELRR T, WANREREL
TERZURR S HFERTEHE, ENDTRET1310~1625nmiEE A ENERREBEAE: S TFBEIXRIFFEHE

524 ®EtFE
B6R B AT i 2 U AT & RS HIHLE -
F5 B6ABRAAMEHFE

AR
A H wof A K B &
TERBKNE nm 1300nm~1324nm Az
SHENRERRE ps/ (nm? - km) 0.092 e

& X FBEXA, TENHATEANPOEEER, HEEaBIStENRIIFAIRELER. ZARBMKTEREAEI300~
1420nmPTE P, FEEAENBKXEEX0.10 ps/ (nm? -« km)

525 IR STEEM

FE1310nmAN1550nm¥PF & b, X— S ELEK RN NHEIT0.1dBIRELE A
526 GHMNEEEE

AL

#: ARHENEK L, BT BREBREOAE T RMHN KA BRABHEE. nREZBEEZRERSER
(WDM) RLAM—ANTAEFEK EBRBIRD, WERH (FWM) BN AES I 2 KA B KR AR TS K L%, FWM
DEMRDEBEAENE. CHAE. THEEK. XIRMFWMER AL REER K& .




YD/T 1954-2009
527 wIREGHARY

A RN R PMD R K, H B RPMDN T &R OHIILE o
%6 ¥ PMD AREAE

BRI
o H oA A % B %
M B 20 AHE
PMDRH Q () % 0.01 HSE
REBRB A EREHZRRXPMD, ps/Jkm 0.20 AHSE

BE I PMD I E RAH .

¥E1: ITU-T G.657(2006) FHLE T AKBA I G PMDE K : M OLET BLE =20, Q (B2 )=0.01%, PMD=0.2 ps/fkm -
REWTI R RARBE ANENM, QUUEBKPMDyfE.
#2: ITU-T G.657 (2006) XFRBMMIFPMDIIRIFREME . MEBKRBENAANPMDE, RIFHBEIHEN
PMD# R RENFIMBEARTR. Ft, FARENERBRIETPMDERRMITU-T G.657 (2006) H % RT3

3. TFBRNA, FTENATERAMPREMERS, R RREEERENREATELER

528 XFFEMEWMIFEAMNET X
S 22 MRS SR HE AR B VR R T
F 7 HAXRFHEERSEORRTE

m H WoE N B
BULEK W.GBIT 15972.44
EEHFE RGB/T 15972.47
BEREY JLGB/T 15972.40
B JLGB/T 15972.42
KA AN TIESN ILGB/T 15972.40
TR AR JLGB/T 18900—2002
#: BEXN—ERERBRARTNES RN RIFEARARRMEE, BAITU-T G.650.2 (2007) MRIVEIEC/TR 61282-3:
200645 t I G Tt 77 VR AT T B H B B O R AR 62 U PMID o fE

5.3 #mTERE
53.1 FmiEikitkF

B LT HUNGR BE I RIS 2 K AT B R 8HIALE -

R 8 IFAKMENR

REN I AET, GPa

0.69

FRENENNT, %

1.0

62048: 2001%4.4%

E: MTB6FINL, MEMN{HO.69 GPay 1% N RS SN LK NEER. 3HARRAZENHRES RIEC

532 XLAMAEE

KA ZALRT R B ARSI IR ZOR MAT & RIMIFE -
RO AZUMBBRIRATREENR

RARRBEKE (m) BT SRR K A5 RRSURIRAE (GPa) | AR K P AS0%AT S HEE (GPa)
05 3.14 3.80
1 3.05 3.72
10 2.76 345
20 2.67 337

E: ARAEAESETH, AEREREE0SmBEIm; REAKHELETH, JeFrE K $E10mE20m




5.3.3 X4 BMEFESE

Fe&r 8 ih 2 E RN A /D F4m.

5.3.4 HIiERHRMERE
e HA IR RER KN FF & R 10M9E .«
R0 RARBHWMEERR

YD/T 1954~2009

W H B4z BARER
BWEREHE S CHSED N 1.0~5.0
BEEHE (&E) N 1.0~8.9
HEETEHn, =20
¥: BREERE N PFHEREEREERRTETE XN, TSGR e

535 Mg AE
AR REHRI = R 11,
F 11 HEXNHEMEENRESE
m H B F %
R JGB/T 15972.30
HLbIRAE J.GB/T 15972.31
BEEHEA JR.GB/T 15972.32
HEETEH JLGB/T 15972.33
A JL.GB/T 15972.34

54 IRiEMERE
5.4.1 #tid

B6E A HIFF R AL A EFH R IR R F AR RN E R B REEXK .
542 MERBRATREL
AR G AR R NE RN ERI2HIE .
F12 HEBRRATATULER

RRIE R &4 B (om) | AGFHZEREL (dB/km)
18 52 1 # BEAH8SC2°C, HMAMBHENETS5%, ME3OR 1550 <0.05
FH# BEH85°Cx2°C (35C FHMNEBEARTS0%) , BE3OXR 1550 <0.05
BEELEE | BEEERN-60C~85C, 2 EH AR 1550 <0.05
&K B B H23 C+5 CKFI0R 1550 <0.05
54.3 IFFREBVRIEREE X
HERE FVR R B SR N R &R 13MHE .
F13 HBERRATETUEXK
AR B K AT R K P .
RRME MBI HE H50%RE HLhr R H15% 0 PR HERTER
(N) (N) ng
(GPa) (GPa)
{8 2 1.0~5.0 1.0~89 23.03 =276 =20
&K 1.0~5.0 1.0~8.9 — — —

E: RPGRGREEEN AR A0.5mifl 5




YD/T 1954-2009

5.4.4 BXIFEMEREMRISZ

X ER R TR 4.
F 14 BAXFFEENRE S Z
m H BB
BRI J.GB/T 15972.50
T HAF JR.GB/T 15972.51
BEZRFE JLGB/T 15972.52
BKRr it J.GB/T 15972.53




	001.bmp
	002.bmp
	003.bmp
	004.bmp
	005.bmp
	006.bmp
	007.bmp
	008.bmp
	009.bmp



